504308304 04/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4354985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANANDA BASU	03/30/2017
YOGISH C. KUDVA	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAYO FOUNDATION FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH	
Street Address:	200 FIRST STREET SW	
City:	ROCHESTER	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55905	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9486172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)609-1483

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-919-1075

Email: bwb@bockpatent.com
Correspondent Name: BRYAN BOCKHOP

Address Line 1:2375 MOSSY BRANCH DRAddress Line 4:SNELLVILLE, GEORGIA 30078

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U003.P008U1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN W. BOCKHOP
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan Bockhop/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Mayo Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504308304 REEL: 041865 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ananda Basu and Yogish C. Kudva, have invented new and useful improvements in a "ESTIMATION OF INSULIN SENSITIVITY FROM CGM AND SUBCUTANEOUS INSULIN DELIVERY IN TYPE 1 DIABETES" which was patented as U.S. Patent No. 9,486,172 on November 8, 2016, and filed as Serial No. 13/661,755 on October 26, 2012; and

WHEREAS, the Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research, a Minnesota charitable organization having an address at 200 First Street SW, Rochester, Minnesota 55905, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entirety of my interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent throughout the world, including, without limitation, and any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-inpart, extension or continuation thereof, including any regular utility patent application claiming priority thereon, and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments that may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment on the date written below.

ogish C. Kudva

(L.S.)

CONNIE LEE JOHNSON **NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA**

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/31/18

1

RECORDED: 04/05/2017